Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000SD
This is to certify:
That the Compensator, Bellow of Rubber Material
with type designation(s)
Type 1, Type 2, Type GS
Issued to
Reiflexa P. Reischl GmbH
Oststeinbek Schleswig-Holstein, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Compensation of lateral and axial movement in piping systems, relative movement between
flexible mounted machinery and fixed piping as well as reduction of vibration loads.
Compensators shall not be used to compensate pipe misalignment. Refer to certificate.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
Type 1 up to 90°C, Double Red up to 130°C 16 bar up to DN 300
Type 2 up to 90°C 25 bar up to DN 400
Type GS up to 100°C 16 bar up to DN 300
This Certificate is valid until 2022-03-21.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-03-22
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-022010-1
Certificate No: TAP00000SD
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Rubber compensator with reinforcement made of Nylon and Aramide (Type 1), Kevlar (Type 2) and Steel
wire cord (Type GS), fitted with loose flanges made of carbon steel ready for installation.
For applications where fire resistance is requiered by the Rules the entire compensator, including
flanges, is to be protected by the fire sleeve of type F3000.
Product types
Types Length overall Description
Type 1A
Type 1B
Type 1S
130 mm
150 mm
160 mm
Standard design for axial, lateral and angular movement.
Non- fire resistant.
Type 2 180 mm up to 300 Standard design for axial, lateral and angular movement.
Non- fire resistant.
GS1 130 mm Standard design for axial, lateral and angular movement. Fire resistant.
F3000 According to data
sheet Type F3000
Fire sleeve made of several layers of asbestos free fabric with silicon aluminium
coating.
For application on Type 1 and Type 2 compenstors and applications where fire
resitance is requiered by the Rules.
Compensator design
Type  Reinforcement Liner Cover Colour ring Flanges
Type 1 Nylon cord NBR,ECO ECO, NBR Yellow With special
profil machining
to bear the
bellow retaining
ring of the
sealing face.
Material
EPDM EPDM Red S235JR, hot dip
calvanised. Hypalon CR Green2
White
NBR
ECO White2
Aramide EPDM EPDM Double Red
Type 1